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FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION
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The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are or were formerly
interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, so that eligibility for U.S.

admission via the Orderly Departure Program can be established.

APPLICANT TN VIETNAM 4/ ¢/ ALl T A,
Last ltlddle First
Current Address: .é/ -
Date of Birth: 7223 Place of Birth:
|4
Previous Occupation (before 1975) »\J
(Rank & Position)
TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION CAMP  Dates: From _ 4r5. /¢2J/ To 2. /923
4

Years: /%- Months: (¥ Days:

SPONSOR'S NAME:
Name
Address and Telephone Number
NAMES OF RELATTVES/ACQUAIETANCES IN THE U.S.
Name, Address & Telephone Number Relationship

Mgy yea/ CFHO 74 F

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the ODP criteria
and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), you are encouraged to do so.
Also, persons in the U.S. who are eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on

IBS Form I-130 must do so.

DATE PREPARED:




5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA)

6.

Page 2

(Listed on page 1)

]

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES

DATE OF BIRTH

RELATIONSHIP TC
PA.

e 2 veoe. 72a)

A 750

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS':(if different from above)

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION :
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rom: Nguyen huu Thanh
c/o-Bien Le~Nguyen

Mrs. Khiic minh Tho
Po. Bex 5435
Arlington

VA, 22205 - o 635

U.S.A
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HOCHIN.INM City, July 2lst, 1988

Respectfullys to : THE DIRECTOR OF THE ORDERLY
JEPARTURE PROGRAM
127 Panjabhum Building
South Sathorn Road
BANGKOK IO0IZ0 - THAILAND

SUBJECT : Request for admission to the USA under th€ COP for
huranitarian purpose.

Dear Sir,

I undersigned NGUYEN HUU THA/H, porn ir 1939, with residence at
Y3 Xuan 8inh Ward, Xuan Loc fistrict, Yong Nai Province, Vietnam,

Have the honor to wish you wculd grant me a favor as follows :

Prior to my date of joining the Army, I was a student of the
High Art Schocl. In 1961, I graduated from this Sehool (Painting )
In 1963, I was recruited to work for the Training Aids Center
under the Ministry of Education, in Saigon.
In 1965, I wa? mobilized and attended the 20th Course of the Thu
Duc Infantry School and The Ammy-Engineer School at Binh Duong.
After my graduation, I winned a Commissioned Warrsnt Officer stripes
My serial mumber : 59 IDI765. Then I was appointed to serve in
the Construction Zone in Pleiky belonging to the 2nd Army Corps.
In 1967, I was sent to sttend a technical course of Public build-
ing and system of defense works construction.
From 1967 to 1972 I served in the lst Ammy Engineer Battalion un-
der the lst Infantry Division with the function of Officer of
3rd Section.
In 1971, I participated in thes 719-Low Laos Campaign.
In 1972, I was moved to the .mmy-Engineer Battalion unrder the
Airborn Division, with the raak of Fisgt Lieutenant. I consecuti-
vely assumed various functions saeh as :

- Deputy Leader of the 3rd Army-Engimeer Company

- leader of the lst Army-Engineer Company.
I took part in the reoccupation of Quang Tri Province. My Unit
was in garrison in several localities (Quasmg Tri, Hue, Da-Nang).
During this time, my Unit was ordered to increase reimforcements
to Airboss Brigades 1, 2, 3. Finally, my Unit was withdrama to
Saigon., 7w Liff mmx e’«y'ﬂi,’é/ ,

cesel/ 2
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After the collapse of RVN, I was enforced to pass my days in
reeducation camps from Jume 24, 1975 : )

- 1975 = 1976 : Long Giao Camp

- 1976 = 1978 : 7th Camp in Hoamg Lien Soya (NVN)

- 1979 - 1982 : Camp Nam MHa - Ba Sao

- 1982 ~ Feb.12, 1983 : Mam Tam Camp (Z 30 Q)

I was released and ecame back to the my wife's address :

Y3 Khu Xuan Binh, Thi Tran Xuan Loc, Tinh Dong Nai . I was put under
permanent control by the leecal Authorities for 1 year.

Total time in reeducation : 7 years 7 months 19 days and 1 year
ia eontrolled residence.

On October 1l4th, 1984 I sent you my (DP file and after I received
a return lagbel from Thailamnd Post mo 387. But till mow I haven't

possess the IV number. 1 am very anxious about my case.

I do hope that my petition will be Sakem imto your favorable conside-
ration and will be met with your approval to grant me your permission
for admission to the USA under the high ausplces of the O.D.P. for
humanitarian purpose.

I am looking forward to your reply.

In the affirmative, please grant me an IV aumber and if pessible

a LETTER OF INTRQDUCTION fer me to help me in getting my exit permit.
Please accept my heartfelt thanks in advance.

With best regards, I beg to remajin, Dear Sir,

Yours very respectfully,

Fhcs§SFD
ot - deBie cotif el > NGUYEN MOU TMANM
> - e Cohkp ¢ :
o | ,t/fwzm;,z /
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